Anticipated Award Date: February 01, 2026 

Contract Number: 33FY26 

Project Name: Arlington Science Focus Kitchen Renovation 

Contractor:  A.P. Construction LLC 

5104 Bradford Dr. 

Annadale, VA 22003 

Contract Amount: In Writing: One Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

Fifty Dollars 

In Figures: $1,897,950. 00                                                                                                                 

Type of Contract: Non-Professional Services 

Procurement Contact: Carolina Sorto  
 carolina.sorto@apsva.us   
 (703) 228-6193